SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER
CUST. PART NO.
CUST. DOC. REV.
DESCRIPTION  HIGH CURRENT POWER CHOKE(ROHS+H.F)
SAMPLE LOT NO.  S201809-0056
PART NO.  MCS0530-XXXMN2
DOC. REV.  ORIG

Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd.
P4
Rev.D
4. ELECTRICAL SPEC.
PART NO.
Inductance
(uH)±20%
DCR mΩ
Typical 25℃
DCR mΩ
MAX.25℃
Rated Current
Typical (A)
I sat
Typical (A)
MCS0530-R20MN2 0.20 3.5 3.9 18.0 14.5
MCS0530-R47MN2 0.47 7.4 8.5 13.5 12.0
MCS0530-R68MN2 0.68 11 12 8.5 14.0
MCS0530-1R0MN2 1.0 13 14 7.0 11.0
MCS0530-1R2MN2 1.2 15 16 6.5 11.0
MCS0530-1R5MN2 1.5 20 25 6.0 8.5
MCS0530-2R2MN2 2.2 25 29 5.5 7.5
MCS0530-3R3MN2 3.3 32 38 5.0 6.0
MCS0530-4R7MN2 4.7 50 60 3.5 5.0
MCS0530-6R8MN2 6.8 75 90 3.0 4.0
MCS0530-100MN2 10 110 125 2.5 3.5
TEST INSTRUMENT:  CHROMA 16502 、Zentech1320+Zentech3305
(1). Test Freq : 100KHz , 0.5V
(2). All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
(3). Operating Temperature Range -55℃ to +125℃.